

\234
ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 3714

SABU & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 01/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Renjith. B. Marar, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, Adv.
Mr. S.C.V.Vimal Pani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Prayer for exemption from surrender is declined.
Six weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to surrender and
furnish the requisite proof thereof.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora) | | (Sneh Lata Sharma) | |
| Sr. P.A. | | Court Master | |